lock-in period stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations has elapsed.

Further, in terms of Regulation 40 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Equity Shares held by our Promoters may

be transferred to and among the Promoters Group or to new promoters or persons in control of our Company,

subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance

with the Takeover Regulations and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them until the lock-in period

stipulated in the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations has elapsed.

(e) We further confirm that our Promoters Contribution of 20.00 % of the post-Issue Equity Share capital

does not include any contribution from Alternative Investment Fund.

Sagar Diamonds Limited

59

(f) Shareholding of our Promoters & Promoter Group

The table below presents the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group, who hold Equity Shares as on

the date of filing of this   Prospectus:

Particulars

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number of Shares
Percentage (%)

holding
Number of Shares

Percentage (%)

holding

Promoters  (A)

Mr. Vaibhav Dipak Shah 62,27,860 67.24 62,27,860 49.26

SG Diamonds LLP  30,01,260 32.40 30,01,260 23.75

Total 92,29,120 99.64 92,29,120 72.99

Promoter Group (B)

Mr. Dhaval Dipak Shah 3,400 0.04% 3,400 0.03%

Mr. Hitesh Chovatia 3,400 0.04% 3,400 0.03%

Ms. Meeta Hitesh

Chovatia 3,400 0.04% 3,400 0.03%

Ms. Nidhi Hitesh

Chovatia 16,660 0.18% 16,660 0.13%

Ms. Priya Dhaval Shah 3,400 0.04% 3,400 0.03%

Mr. Rahil Hitesh

Chovatia 3,400 0.04% 3,400 0.03%

Total (B) 33,660 0.36% 33,660 0.27%

Total (A+B) 92,62,780 100.00% 9262780 73.26%

As on the date of filing of this  Prospectus, our Promoters and members of the Promoters Group do not hold any

preference shares in our Company.

5. Acquisition and sale/transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in last one (1) year

There has been no acquisition, sale or transfer of Equity Shares by our Promoters in the last one (1) year

preceding the date of filing of this  Prospectus other than as stated in Point no. 2 above.

6. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Company as on the date of this  Prospectus.

[…]

this report, read with respective significant accounting policies and the notes thereto have been properly

prepared by the Management of the Issuer Company on the basis stated in the Note 1 to the proforma

summary statements.

168

Restrictions on Use

17. This report is addressed to and is provided to enable the Board of Directors of the Company to  include

this report in the offer document to be filed by the Company with the  Securities  and Exchange Board of

India (‗SEBI‘) prepared in connection with its proposed Initial Public Offer (IPO) of the Company, to be

filed by the Company with the SEBI and the concerned Registrar of  Companies.

Place: Surat

Date: July 05 , 2017

For V P Agrawal & Co

Firm Registration Number: 128344W

Chartered Accountants

CA Amit Agarwal

Partner

Membership Number:152990

169

SAGAR DIAMONDS LIMITED

RESTATED CONSOLIDATED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

Particulars

(` in Lakh)

As on 31 March 2017

Company
Sagar

Gems

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma

Consolidated

Note

No.

1 Equity and Liabilities

 Shareholders' Funds

 Share Capital 1.00 592.43 625.18 626.18 2

 Reserves and Surplus 33.84 - (625.43) 0.84 3

  34.84 592.43 (0.25) 627.02

2 Non-Current Liabilities

 Long Term Borrowings 18.95 772.17 (791.12) - 3

 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) - - - -

 Long Term Provisions - - - -

 Other Long Term Liabilities - - - -

  18.95 772.17 (791.12) -

3 Current Liabilities

 Short Term Borrowings - - - -

 Trade Payables 949.43 7906.52 - 8855.95

 Other Current Liabilities - 35455.80 (35455.80) - 4

 Short Term Provisions 16.19 207.63 (207.63) 16.19 4

  965.62 43569.95 (35663.43) 8872.14

 Total 1019.53 44934.55 (36454.82) 9499.16

4 Non-Current Assets

 Fixed Assets

 Property, Plant  and Equipment 25.08 527.90 (506.91) 46.07 5

 Capital Work in Progress - - - -

 Goodwill on Consolidation - - - -

 Long term Loans and Advances - 114.18 (18.95) 95.23 6

 Other Non-Current Assets - 25.25 (25.25) - 7

  25.08 667.33 (551.11) 141.30

5 Current Assets

 Current Investments - 3.15 (3.15) - 6

 Spare Parts and Consumables - 213.98 - 213.98 7

 Trade Receivables 993.64 43938.36 (35788.82) 9143.18

 Cash and Bank Balances 0.69 111.74 (111.74) 0.69

 Short Term Loans and Advances - - - -

 Other Current Assets - - - -

  994.45 44267.23 (35903.71) 9357.85

 Total 1019.53 44934.55 (36454.82) 9499.16

Note: The above statement should be read with the Significant Accounting Policies to the Restated consolidated Proforma

Balance Sheet, and Statement of Profit and Loss as appearing in Note 1.

For V P Agrawal & Co

FRN: 128344W

Chartered Accountants

CA Amit Agarwal

Partner

Membership

Number:152990

Place: Surat

Date: July 05, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sagar Diamonds Limited

Vaibhav  Shah

Director

DIN : 3302936

Place : Surat

Date : July 05, 2017

Rahil Hiteshbhai

Director

DIN : 0708004

Place : Surat

Date : July 05,

2017

Sachin Ashok Dhobale

Chief Financial Officer

Place: Surat

Date : July 05, 2017

Kaushik H Vegad

Company

Secretary

Place: Surat

Date : July 05,

2017

170

SAGAR DIAMONDS LIMITED

RESTATED CONSOLIDATED PROFORMA SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS

(INR in Lakh)

Particulars

As on 31 March 2017

Company Sagar gems
Proforma

Adjustments
Proforma Consolidated

A Revenue:

 Revenue From Operations 999.89 35798.15 - 36798.04

 Other Income - 335.74 - 335.74

 Total Revenue 999.89 36133.89 - 37133.78

B Expenses:

 Operating Expenses 949.44 35228.45 - 36177.89

Changes in inventories of finished

stock - (6.03) - (6.03)

 Employee Benefit Expenses 0.07 8.91 - 8.98

 Depreciation Expenses - 3.74 - 3.74

 Finance Costs 0.05 27.06 - 27.11

 Other Expenses 0.32 24.88 - 25.20

 Total Expenses 949.88 35287.01 - 36236.89

D Restated Profit Before Tax 50.01 846.88 - 896.89

E Tax Expense/ (Income)

 Current Tax 15.99 200.18 - 216.17

 MAT Credit Entitlement - - - -

 Deferred Tax - - - -

 Total Tax Expense 15.99 200.18 - 216.17

F Restated Profit After Tax 34.02 646.70 - 680.72

Note: The above statement should be read with the Significant Accounting Policies to the Restated Consolidated Proforma

Balance Sheet, and Statement of Profit and Loss as appearing in Note 1.

For V P Agrawal & Co

FRN: 128344W

Chartered Accountants

CA Amit Agarwal

Partner

Membership Number:152990

Place: Surat

Date: July 05, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sagar Diamonds Limited

Vaibhav  Shah

Director

DIN : 3302936

Place : Surat

Date : July 05, 2017

Rahil Hiteshbhai
Chovatia

Director

DIN : 07808004

[…]

506.91 Lakh which was not taken over by the ―Transferee Company‖ as per the BTA executed as on

25/04/2017.

7. This adjustment of Rs. 18.95 Lakh is pertaining to elimination of intra-group balances between the

‗Transferee Company‘ and the Transferor.

8. The Other Non-Current Assets and Current Investment includes Investment in the name of Owner of

Transferor Company of INR 28.40 Lakh which was not transferred in the books of account of the

Company on March 31, 2017 from the Transferor Company

9. Trade Receivables of Owner of Transferor Company of INR 35788.82 Lakh which was not transferred

in the books of account of the Company on March 31, 2017 from the Transferor Company

10. Cash and Bank Balances of Owner of Transferor Company of INR 111.74 Lakh which was not

transferred in the books of account of the Company on March 31, 2017 from the Transferor Company

11. Earnings per Share:

In accordance with AS-20 “Earning per Share”, the basic & diluted earnings per share is being

calculated as under:-

177

Particulars

Year ended on March 31, 2017

The

Company

Sagar

Gems

Proforma

Adjustments

Proforma

Consolidated

Net Profit attributable to Equity

Shareholders (INR in lakh)

34.02 646.70 - 680.72

Weighted Average No. of Equity

Shares:

For Basic EPS (Nos.) 10000 - 5921860 5931860

For Diluted EPS (Nos.) 10000 - 6251860 6261860

Nominal Value per share (INR) 10 - 10 10

Basic EPS (INR) 340.20 - - 11.47

Diluted EPS (INR) 340.20 - - 10.87

For V P Agrawal & Co

FRN: 128344W

Chartered Accountants

CA Amit Agarwal

Partner

Membership

Number:152990

Place: Surat

Date: July 05, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sagar Diamonds Private Limited

Vaibhav  Shah

Director

DIN : 3302936

Place : Surat

Date : July 05, 2017

Rahil Hiteshbhai
Chovatia
Director
DIN : 07808004
Place : Surat
Date : July 05, 2017

Sachin Ashok Dhobale
Chief Financial Officer